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held at Sportcity, Manchester 
on the 5th June 2024 

(15th year – first staged in 2008) 
UKA Track & Field Licence OUT 24/163  

Event held in Memory of  
Joe Moran 1927–2006 

 
Event Organiser: Debbie Beresford 

 

Officials 
 

Starter: David Brown CBE 
Starter’s Assistants: Jeanie Jones, Dave Wood 

 

Track Referee: Carol Brown 
Track Judges: Arnold Bradshaw, Brenda Bradshaw, 

Jennifer Crowther, Cathy Flitcroft, Jim Jones  
 

Timekeepers:  George Lawson (Chief),  
Alan Cooper, Dave Flitcroft, Donna Ryan 

 

Field Referees: Kamil Winogrodzki, Lydia Kelly 
Field Judges: Debbie Beresford, Linda Cross, Lindsey Farrelly,  

Debbie Hulme, Christian Marsh, Kes Salmon,  
Craig Turner.  Assisting: Hannah Blackwell, Caroline Lacey 

 

Announcer: Nick Bishop 

First Aid:  Kes Salmon, Linda Cross 

Ground Staff: provided by Sportcity  

 

Administration Team: 
 Duties covered - Set-up, Registration, Results, Hospitality: 

Caroline Baba, Andrew Beresford, Debbie Beresford, Arnold Bradshaw, 
Brenda Bradshaw, Jason Brogan, Barry Fenton, Lydia Kelly,  

Beverley O’Donnell, Chris Sewart, Jean Skitt, Wendy Woodhead 
 
 

Manchester Harriers & A.C.  
would like to thank the competitors 

and all who helped, for their support.  
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T R A C K   R E S U L T S 
 
 
 

800  METRES 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

800 metres – Positions overall 
 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Heat 
Psn. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

1 1 1 1 M45 72 PAUL HOWARD ROTHWELL H & AC 2:12.2 

2 1 2 1 M50 98 MIKE TOAL NORTHERN MASTERS AC 2:13.3 

3 1 3 2 M45 126 MARK BAILEY ROTHWELL H & AC 2:14.3 

4 1 4 2 M50 62 SIMON MATTHEW OAK ROTHERHAM H & AC 2:15.5 

5 1 5 1 M40 134 THOMAS FRAYNE AC BOULOGNE-BILLANCOURT [FR] 2:19.0 

6 1 6 2 M40 52 RICHARD HAYES STOCKSBRIDGE RC 2:23.6 

7 2 1 3 M45 88 WILLIAM GOURLEY ROTHWELL H & AC 2:26.6 

8 2 2 1 M60 44 JED TURNER STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC 2:27.4 

9 2 3 3 M50 58 PAUL SUTCLIFFE HALIFAX H & AC 2:31.1 

10 2 4 4 M50 128 ANDREW BAIDEN ROTHWELL H & AC 2:31.4 

11 2 5 3 M40 84 TOM STRATTON BURNDEN RR 2:37.9 

12 2 6 2 M60 48 CHRIS IRELAND STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC 2:40.7 

13 2 7 1 F40 81 SARAH TOLKIN ROTHWELL H & AC 2:41.0 

14 3 1 3 M60 87 MARK CANNON BURNDEN RR 2:43.1 

15 3 2 4 M45 31 GARETH DOHERTY BURNDEN RR 2:47.1 

16 3 3 4 M60 21 PHILIP HICKEN NORTHERN MASTERS AC 2:52.7 

17 3 4 1 F55 60 KATRINA ODDY HALIFAX H & AC 2:52.7 

18 3 5 1 M65 12 IAN AITCHISON ROCHDALE H & AC 2:57.5 

19 3 6 2 M65 1 DAVID PRIESTLEY NORTHERN MASTERS AC 3:00.0 

20 4 1 1 M70 56 CHRIS CORCORAN NORTHERN MASTERS AC 3:00.1 

21 3 7 2 M70 63 MIKE QUINN SHEFFIELD RC 3:00.5 

22 4 2 3 M65 80 PETER WALTERS WINSTON RUNNERS 3:05.6 

23 4 3 1 F50 65 MUMTAZ PATEL BURNDEN RR 3:06.4 

24 4 4 3 M70 124 GEOFFREY PEARSON NORTHERN MASTERS AC 3:08.4 

25 4 5 4 M65 10 RAY DALBY ROCHDALE H & AC 3:15.1 

26 4 6 5 M65 127 DAVID McALISTER WALLASEY AC 3:22.6 

27 4 7 1 F45 78 LINDSEY FARRELLY MANCHESTER H & AC 3:23.3 

28 4 8 4 M70 97 JOHN ARCHER SALE H MANCHESTER AC 3:37.3 

29 4 9 1 F60 132 LESLEY-ANNE CUCKSEY WALLASEY AC 3:47.2 
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800 metres – Split by Category 
Overall 

Psn 

Heat 

No. 

Heat 

Psn. 
Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

 

13 2 7 1 F40 81 SARAH TOLKIN ROTHWELL H & AC 2:41.0 

 

27 4 7 1 F45 78 LINDSEY FARRELLY MANCHESTER H & AC 3:23.3 

 

23 4 3 1 F50 65 MUMTAZ PATEL BURNDEN RR 3:06.4 

 

17 3 4 1 F55 60 KATRINA ODDY HALIFAX H & AC 2:52.7 

 

29 4 9 1 F60 132 LESLEY-ANNE CUCKSEY WALLASEY AC 3:47.2 

 

5 1 5 1 M40 134 THOMAS FRAYNE AC BOULOGNE-BILLANCOURT [FR] 2:19.0 

6 1 6 2 M40 52 RICHARD HAYES STOCKSBRIDGE RC 2:23.6 

11 2 5 3 M40 84 TOM STRATTON BURNDEN RR 2:37.9 

 

1 1 1 1 M45 72 PAUL HOWARD ROTHWELL H & AC 2:12.2 

3 1 3 2 M45 126 MARK BAILEY ROTHWELL H & AC 2:14.3 

7 2 1 3 M45 88 WILLIAM GOURLEY ROTHWELL H & AC 2:26.6 

15 3 2 4 M45 31 GARETH DOHERTY BURNDEN RR 2:47.1 

 

2 1 2 1 M50 98 MIKE TOAL NORTHERN MASTERS AC 2:13.3 

4 1 4 2 M50 62 SIMON MATTHEW OAK ROTHERHAM H & AC 2:15.5 

9 2 3 3 M50 58 PAUL SUTCLIFFE HALIFAX H & AC 2:31.1 

10 2 4 4 M50 128 ANDREW BAIDEN ROTHWELL H & AC 2:31.4 

 

8 2 2 1 M60 44 JED TURNER STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC 2:27.4 

12 2 6 2 M60 48 CHRIS IRELAND STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC 2:40.7 

14 3 1 3 M60 87 MARK CANNON BURNDEN RR 2:43.1 

16 3 3 4 M60 21 PHILIP HICKEN NORTHERN MASTERS AC 2:52.7 

 

18 3 5 1 M65 12 IAN AITCHISON ROCHDALE H & AC 2:57.5 

19 3 6 2 M65 1 DAVID PRIESTLEY NORTHERN MASTERS AC 3:00.0 

22 4 2 3 M65 80 PETER WALTERS WINSTON RUNNERS 3:05.6 

25 4 5 4 M65 10 RAY DALBY ROCHDALE H & AC 3:15.1 

26 4 6 5 M65 127 DAVID McALISTER WALLASEY AC 3:22.6 

 

20 4 1 1 M70 56 CHRIS CORCORAN NORTHERN MASTERS AC 3:00.1 

21 3 7 2 M70 63 MIKE QUINN SHEFFIELD RC 3:00.5 

24 4 4 3 M70 124 GEOFFREY PEARSON NORTHERN MASTERS AC 3:08.4 

28 4 8 4 M70 97 JOHN ARCHER SALE H MANCHESTER AC 3:37.3 
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800 metres – Heat 1 
Overall 

Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Heat 
Psn. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

1 1 1 1 M45 72 PAUL HOWARD ROTHWELL H & AC 2:12.2 

2 1 2 1 M50 98 MIKE TOAL NORTHERN MASTERS AC 2:13.3 

3 1 3 2 M45 126 MARK BAILEY ROTHWELL H & AC 2:14.3 

4 1 4 2 M50 62 SIMON MATTHEW OAK ROTHERHAM H & AC 2:15.5 

5 1 5 1 M40 134 THOMAS FRAYNE AC BOULOGNE-BILLANCOURT [FR] 2:19.0 

6 1 6 2 M40 52 RICHARD HAYES STOCKSBRIDGE RC 2:23.6 

 

800 metres – Heat 2 
Overall 

Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Heat 
Psn. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

7 2 1 3 M45 88 WILLIAM GOURLEY ROTHWELL H & AC 2:26.6 

8 2 2 1 M60 44 JED TURNER STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC 2:27.4 

9 2 3 3 M50 58 PAUL SUTCLIFFE HALIFAX H & AC 2:31.1 

10 2 4 4 M50 128 ANDREW BAIDEN ROTHWELL H & AC 2:31.4 

11 2 5 3 M40 84 TOM STRATTON BURNDEN RR 2:37.9 

12 2 6 2 M60 48 CHRIS IRELAND STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC 2:40.7 

13 2 7 1 F40 81 SARAH TOLKIN ROTHWELL H & AC 2:41.0 

 

800 metres – Heat 3 
Overall 

Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Heat 
Psn. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

14 3 1 3 M60 87 MARK CANNON BURNDEN RR 2:43.1 

15 3 2 4 M45 31 GARETH DOHERTY BURNDEN RR 2:47.1 

16 3 3 4 M60 21 PHILIP HICKEN NORTHERN MASTERS AC 2:52.7 

17 3 4 1 F55 60 KATRINA ODDY HALIFAX H & AC 2:52.7 

18 3 5 1 M65 12 IAN AITCHISON ROCHDALE H & AC 2:57.5 

19 3 6 2 M65 1 DAVID PRIESTLEY NORTHERN MASTERS AC 3:00.0 

21 3 7 2 M70 63 MIKE QUINN SHEFFIELD RC 3:00.5 

 

800 metres – Heat 4 
Overall 

Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Heat 
Psn. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

20 4 1 1 M70 56 CHRIS CORCORAN NORTHERN MASTERS AC 3:00.1 

22 4 2 3 M65 80 PETER WALTERS WINSTON RUNNERS 3:05.6 

23 4 3 1 F50 65 MUMTAZ PATEL BURNDEN RR 3:06.4 

24 4 4 3 M70 124 GEOFFREY PEARSON NORTHERN MASTERS AC 3:08.4 

25 4 5 4 M65 10 RAY DALBY ROCHDALE H & AC 3:15.1 

26 4 6 5 M65 127 DAVID McALISTER WALLASEY AC 3:22.6 

27 4 7 1 F45 78 LINDSEY FARRELLY MANCHESTER H & AC 3:23.3 

28 4 8 4 M70 97 JOHN ARCHER SALE H MANCHESTER AC 3:37.3 

29 4 9 1 F60 132 LESLEY-ANNE CUCKSEY WALLASEY AC 3:47.2 
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100  METRES 
 

 

100 metres – Positions Overall 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat 

No. 

Heat 

Psn. 

Cat. 

Psn 
Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

1 1 1 1 M45 68 ADAM BELLIS TRAFFORD AC 11.9 

2 1 2 2 M45 83 RICHARD HIGSON-BLYTHE WAKEFIELD DISTRICT H & AC 12.2 

3 1 3 3 M45 64 CHRISTOPHER BURGESS SOUTHPORT WATERLOO AC 12.5 

4 1 4 1 M35 22 PHIL RICHARDSON SALE H MANCHESTER AC 12.6 

5 2 1 1 M50 79 STEPHEN THORPE WAKEFIELD DISTRICT H & AC 12.7 

6 1 5 2 M35 47 WILLIAM McDONALD BUXTON AC 12.9 

7 1 6 1 M60 34 MARK LINE LIVERPOOL PEMBROKE & SEFTON H & AC 12.9 

8 2 2 1 M55 121 MALCOLM McPHAIL NORTHERN MASTERS AC 13.1 

9 2 3 2 M55 70 GAVIN REEDER CREWE & NANTWICH AC 13.5 

10 2 4 2 M60 100 COLIN EDWARDS EAST CHESHIRE H & TAMESIDE AC 13.5 

11 3 1 1 F45 40 TRACEY ASHWORTH ROSSENDALE H & AC 13.6 

12-J 3 2 1 M40 51 IVAN BROWN BURNDEN RR 13.6 

12-J 1 7 3 M55 45 LEEROY GOLDING PENDLE AC 13.6 

14 2 5 1 M65 99 IAN SCHOLES NORTHERN MASTERS AC 13.7 

15 3 3 1 F50 43 ANITA SAUNDERS PENDLE AC 13.8 

16-J 3 4 3 M60 23 IAN RATCLIFFE MACCLESFIELD H & AC 13.9 

16-J 2 6 2 M40 90 TOM STEPHENSON SALE H MANCHESTER AC 13.9 

18 3 5 1 M70 38 DAVID WALKER NORTHERN MASTERS AC 14.5 

19 4 1 4 M45 54 MATT HANSON MANCHESTER H & AC 14.7 

20 3 6 4 M60 122 PAOLO BARTOLOMASI NORTHERN MASTERS AC 14.9 

21 4 2 2 M50 49 JUSTIN THOMPSON ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC 15.0 

22 4 3 4 M55 76 EDWARD BALDWIN MANCHESTER H & AC 15.5 

23 4 4 2 M65 135 JIANG CHANG UNATTACHED 15.7 

24 4 5 1 F55 24 DEBRA CASSON LONGWOOD H AC 16.0 

25 5 1 2 F45 14 LAURA PURDY LIVERPOOL PEMBROKE & SEFTON H & AC 16.2 

26 5 2 3 F45 59 YVONNE SHUM BOLTON UTD H & AC 16.4 

27 5 3 1 F35 35 KATHERINE MURRAY CHORLTON RUNNERS 16.5 

28 5 4 4 F45 82 EDYTA BURGESS WINSTON RUNNERS 16.5 

29 5 5 1 F65 96 ILSE HEMMING BOLTON UTD H & AC 17.2 

30 5 6 5 M55 28 NEAL PETLEY WARRINGTON AC 17.2 

31 6 1 3 M65 80 PETER WALTERS WINSTON RUNNERS 17.4 

32 7 1 1 M75 25 DAVID SHELTON NORTHERN MASTERS AC 17.8 

33 7 2 2 F35 131 CINTIA MALDONADO WINSTON RUNNERS 17.9 

34 6 2 2 M70 6 GEOFFREY BEATTIE SALE H MANCHESTER AC 18.1 

35 4 6 3 M50 146 DAVID DYER MANCHESTER H & AC 18.2 
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100 metres – Positions Overall - continued 
Overall 

Psn 
Heat 

No. 
Heat 

Psn. 
Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

36 6 3 4 M65 127 DAVID McALISTER WALLASEY AC 18.3 

37 7 3 1 F40 86 CHARLOTTE DEAN WINSTON RUNNERS 18.5 

38 6 4 3 M70 3 BARNEY GILLIGAN STOCKPORT H & AC 19.3 

39 6 5 5 M65 144 JOHN O’BRIEN MANCHESTER H & AC 21.4 

40 7 4 1 F75 94 MARY PARKER NORTHERN MASTERS AC 26.3 

 
 

100 metres – Split by Category 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat 

No. 

Heat 

Psn. 
Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

 

27 5 3 1 F35 35 KATHERINE MURRAY CHORLTON RUNNERS 16.5 

33 7 2 2 F35 131 CINTIA MALDONADO WINSTON RUNNERS 17.9 

 

37 7 3 1 F40 86 CHARLOTTE DEAN WINSTON RUNNERS 18.5 

 

11 3 1 1 F45 40 TRACEY ASHWORTH ROSSENDALE H & AC 13.6 

25 5 1 2 F45 14 LAURA PURDY LIVERPOOL PEMBROKE & SEFTON H & AC 16.2 

26 5 2 3 F45 59 YVONNE SHUM BOLTON UTD H & AC 16.4 

28 5 4 4 F45 82 EDYTA BURGESS WINSTON RUNNERS 16.5 

 

15 3 3 1 F50 43 ANITA SAUNDERS PENDLE AC 13.8 

 

24 4 5 1 F55 24 DEBRA CASSON LONGWOOD H AC 16.0 

 

29 5 5 1 F65 96 ILSE HEMMING BOLTON UTD H & AC 17.2 

 

40 7 4 1 F75 94 MARY PARKER NORTHERN MASTERS AC 26.3 
 

 

4 1 4 1 M35 22 PHIL RICHARDSON SALE H MANCHESTER AC 12.6 

6 1 5 2 M35 47 WILLIAM McDONALD BUXTON AC 12.9 

 

12-J 3 2 1 M40 51 IVAN BROWN BURNDEN RR 13.6 

16-J 2 6 2 M40 90 TOM STEPHENSON SALE H MANCHESTER AC 13.9 

 

1 1 1 1 M45 68 ADAM BELLIS TRAFFORD AC 11.9 

2 1 2 2 M45 83 RICHARD HIGSON-BLYTHE WAKEFIELD DISTRICT H & AC 12.2 

3 1 3 3 M45 64 CHRISTOPHER BURGESS SOUTHPORT WATERLOO AC 12.5 

19 4 1 4 M45 54 MATT HANSON MANCHESTER H & AC 14.7 

 

5 2 1 1 M50 79 STEPHEN THORPE WAKEFIELD DISTRICT H & AC 12.7 

21 4 2 2 M50 49 JUSTIN THOMPSON ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC 15.0 

35 4 6 3 M50 146 DAVID DYER MANCHESTER H & AC 18.2 
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100 metres – Split by Category - continued 
Overall 

Psn 

Heat 

No. 

Heat 

Psn. 
Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

 

8 2 2 1 M55 121 MALCOLM McPHAIL NORTHERN MASTERS AC 13.1 

9 2 3 2 M55 70 GAVIN REEDER CREWE & NANTWICH AC 13.5 

12-J 1 7 3 M55 45 LEEROY GOLDING PENDLE AC 13.6 

22 4 3 4 M55 76 EDWARD BALDWIN MANCHESTER H & AC 15.5 

30 5 6 5 M55 28 NEAL PETLEY WARRINGTON AC 17.2 

 

7 1 6 1 M60 34 MARK LINE LIVERPOOL PEMBROKE & SEFTON H & AC 12.9 

10 2 4 2 M60 100 COLIN EDWARDS EAST CHESHIRE H & TAMESIDE AC 13.5 

16-J 3 4 3 M60 23 IAN RATCLIFFE MACCLESFIELD H & AC 13.9 

20 3 6 4 M60 122 PAOLO BARTOLOMASI NORTHERN MASTERS AC 14.9 

 

14 2 5 1 M65 99 IAN SCHOLES NORTHERN MASTERS AC 13.7 

23 4 4 2 M65 135 JIANG CHANG UNATTACHED 15.7 

31 6 1 3 M65 80 PETER WALTERS WINSTON RUNNERS 17.4 

36 6 3 4 M65 127 DAVID McALISTER WALLASEY AC 18.3 

39 6 5 5 M65 144 JOHN O’BRIEN MANCHESTER H & AC 21.4 

 

18 3 5 1 M70 38 DAVID WALKER NORTHERN MASTERS AC 14.5 

34 6 2 2 M70 6 GEOFFREY BEATTIE SALE H MANCHESTER AC 18.1 

38 6 4 3 M70 3 BARNEY GILLIGAN STOCKPORT H & AC 19.3 

 

32 7 1 1 M75 25 DAVID SHELTON NORTHERN MASTERS AC 17.8 
 
 

 
 
 

 
100 metres – Heat 1 
Overall 

Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Heat 
Psn. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

1 1 1 1 M45 68 ADAM BELLIS TRAFFORD AC 11.9 

2 1 2 2 M45 83 RICHARD HIGSON-BLYTHE WAKEFIELD DISTRICT H & AC 12.2 

3 1 3 3 M45 64 CHRISTOPHER BURGESS SOUTHPORT WATERLOO AC 12.5 

4 1 4 1 M35 22 PHIL RICHARDSON SALE H MANCHESTER AC 12.6 

6 1 5 2 M35 47 WILLIAM McDONALD BUXTON AC 12.9 

7 1 6 1 M60 34 MARK LINE LIVERPOOL PEMBROKE & SEFTON H & AC 12.9 

12-J 1 7 3 M55 45 LEEROY GOLDING PENDLE AC 13.6 
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100 metres – Heat 2 
Overall 

Psn 

Heat 

No. 
Heat 
Psn. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

5 2 1 1 M50 79 STEPHEN THORPE WAKEFIELD DISTRICT H & AC 12.7 

8 2 2 1 M55 121 MALCOLM McPHAIL NORTHERN MASTERS AC 13.1 

9 2 3 2 M55 70 GAVIN REEDER CREWE & NANTWICH AC 13.5 

10 2 4 2 M60 100 COLIN EDWARDS EAST CHESHIRE H & TAMESIDE AC 13.5 

14 2 5 1 M65 99 IAN SCHOLES NORTHERN MASTERS AC 13.7 

16-J 2 6 2 M40 90 TOM STEPHENSON SALE H MANCHESTER AC 13.9 

 

100 metres – Heat 3 
Overall 

Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Heat 
Psn. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

11 3 1 1 F45 40 TRACEY ASHWORTH ROSSENDALE H & AC 13.6 

12-J 3 2 1 M40 51 IVAN BROWN BURNDEN RR 13.6 

15 3 3 1 F50 43 ANITA SAUNDERS PENDLE AC 13.8 

16-J 3 4 3 M60 23 IAN RATCLIFFE MACCLESFIELD H & AC 13.9 

18 3 5 1 M70 38 DAVID WALKER NORTHERN MASTERS AC 14.5 

20 3 6 4 M60 122 PAOLO BARTOLOMASI NORTHERN MASTERS AC 14.9 

 

100 metres – Heat 4 
Overall 

Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Heat 
Psn. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

19 4 1 4 M45 54 MATT HANSON MANCHESTER H & AC 14.7 

21 4 2 2 M50 49 JUSTIN THOMPSON ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC 15.0 

22 4 3 4 M55 76 EDWARD BALDWIN MANCHESTER H & AC 15.5 

23 4 4 2 M65 135 JIANG CHANG UNATTACHED 15.7 

24 4 5 1 F55 24 DEBRA CASSON LONGWOOD H AC 16.0 

35 4 6 3 M50 146 DAVID DYER MANCHESTER H & AC 18.2 

 

100 metres – Heat 5 
Overall 

Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Heat 
Psn. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

25 5 1 2 F45 14 LAURA PURDY LIVERPOOL PEMBROKE & SEFTON H & AC 16.2 

26 5 2 3 F45 59 YVONNE SHUM BOLTON UTD H & AC 16.4 

27 5 3 1 F35 35 KATHERINE MURRAY CHORLTON RUNNERS 16.5 

28 5 4 4 F45 82 EDYTA BURGESS WINSTON RUNNERS 16.5 

29 5 5 1 F65 96 ILSE HEMMING BOLTON UTD H & AC 17.2 

30 5 6 5 M55 28 NEAL PETLEY WARRINGTON AC 17.2 
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100 metres – Heat 6 
Overall 

Psn 

Heat 

No. 
Heat 
Psn. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

31 6 1 3 M65 80 PETER WALTERS WINSTON RUNNERS 17.4 

34 6 2 2 M70 6 GEOFFREY BEATTIE SALE H MANCHESTER AC 18.1 

36 6 3 4 M65 127 DAVID McALISTER WALLASEY AC 18.3 

38 6 4 3 M70 3 BARNEY GILLIGAN STOCKPORT H & AC 19.3 

39 6 5 5 M65 144 JOHN O’BRIEN MANCHESTER H & AC 21.4 

 
 

100 metres – Heat 7 
Overall 

Psn 

Heat 

No. 
Heat 
Psn. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

32 7 1 1 M75 25 DAVID SHELTON NORTHERN MASTERS AC 17.8 

33 7 2 2 F35 131 CINTIA MALDONADO WINSTON RUNNERS 17.9 

37 7 3 1 F40 86 CHARLOTTE DEAN WINSTON RUNNERS 18.5 

40 7 4 1 F75 94 MARY PARKER NORTHERN MASTERS AC 26.3 

 
 

 

3000  METRES 
 
 
 
 

 

3000 metres – Positions overall 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Heat 
Psn. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name Club Time 

1 1 1 1 M35 66 ANDREW MELLOR ROSSENDALE H & AC 9:34.9 

2 1 2 1 M45 50 JAMES SCOTT-BUCCLEUCH STOCKPORT H & AC 9:53.7 

3 1 3 1 M40 137 CONOR DONAGHY SALE H MANCHESTER AC 9:57.6 

4 1 4 2 M35 139 CHRIS MELLING LIVERPOOL PEMBROKE & SEFTON H & AC 10:03.7 

5 1 5 1 M50 36 ROBERT WALSH CHORLEY A & TRI CLUB 10:06.4 

6 1 6 3 M35 89 PHILIP TOMKINSON MANCHESTER YMCA H 10:18.8 

7 1 7 2 M40 52 RICHARD HAYES STOCKSBRIDGE RC 10:23.8 

8 1 8 2 M45 67 SULEMAN BADAT BURNDEN RR 10:45.5 

9 2 1 1 F35 73 CAROLINE BROCK STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC 11:12.9 

10 1 9 1 M55 91 TIM SHANKER MANCHESTER YMCA H 11:14.8 

11 2 2 3 M40 84 TOM STRATTON BURNDEN RR 11:32.9 

12 2 3 1 M65 145 BARRY GREAVES ROYTON RR 11:51.8 

13 2 4 1 M60 87 MARK CANNON BURNDEN RR 12:02.5 

14 2 5 1 F60 5 JENNIFER RANSOME ROCHDALE H & AC 14:14.3 

15 2 6 1 F50 30 LINDA DOHERTY BURNDEN RR 14:45.8 

16 2 7 1 M70 97 JOHN ARCHER SALE H MANCHESTER AC 15:06.3 

17 2 8 1 F70 85 HEATHER MITCHELL DEWSBURY RR 17:58.9 
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3000 metres – Positions by category   
 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Heat 
Psn. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name Club Time 

 

9 2 1 1 F35 73 CAROLINE BROCK STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC 11:12.9 

 

15 2 6 1 F50 30 LINDA DOHERTY BURNDEN RR 14:45.8 

 

14 2 5 1 F60 5 JENNIFER RANSOME ROCHDALE H & AC 14:14.3 

 

17 2 8 1 F70 85 HEATHER MITCHELL DEWSBURY RR 17:58.9 

 

1 1 1 1 M35 66 ANDREW MELLOR ROSSENDALE H & AC 9:34.9 

4 1 4 2 M35 139 CHRIS MELLING LIVERPOOL PEMBROKE & SEFTON H & AC 10:03.7 

6 1 6 3 M35 89 PHILIP TOMKINSON MANCHESTER YMCA H 10:18.8 

 

3 1 3 1 M40 137 CONOR DONAGHY SALE H MANCHESTER AC 9:57.6 

7 1 7 2 M40 52 RICHARD HAYES STOCKSBRIDGE RC 10:23.8 

11 2 2 3 M40 84 TOM STRATTON BURNDEN RR 11:32.9 

 

2 1 2 1 M45 50 JAMES SCOTT-BUCCLEUCH STOCKPORT H & AC 9:53.7 

8 1 8 2 M45 67 SULEMAN BADAT BURNDEN RR 10:45.5 

 

5 1 5 1 M50 36 ROBERT WALSH CHORLEY A & TRI CLUB 10:06.4 

 

10 1 9 1 M55 91 TIM SHANKER MANCHESTER YMCA H 11:14.8 

 

13 2 4 1 M60 87 MARK CANNON BURNDEN RR 12:02.5 

 

12 2 3 1 M65 145 BARRY GREAVES ROYTON RR 11:51.8 

 

16 2 7 1 M70 97 JOHN ARCHER SALE H MANCHESTER AC 15:06.3 

 

 
3000 metres – Heat 1 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Heat 
Psn. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. Last Name Club Time 

1 1 1 1 M35 66 ANDREW MELLOR ROSSENDALE H & AC 9:34.9 

2 1 2 1 M45 50 JAMES SCOTT-BUCCLEUCH STOCKPORT H & AC 9:53.7 

3 1 3 1 M40 137 CONOR DONAGHY SALE H MANCHESTER AC 9:57.6 

4 1 4 2 M35 139 CHRIS MELLING LIVERPOOL PEMBROKE & SEFTON H & AC 10:03.7 

5 1 5 1 M50 36 ROBERT WALSH CHORLEY A & TRI CLUB 10:06.4 

6 1 6 3 M35 89 PHILIP TOMKINSON MANCHESTER YMCA H 10:18.8 

7 1 7 2 M40 52 RICHARD HAYES STOCKSBRIDGE RC 10:23.8 

8 1 8 2 M45 67 SULEMAN BADAT BURNDEN RR 10:45.5 

10 1 9 1 M55 91 TIM SHANKER MANCHESTER YMCA H 11:14.8 
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3000 metres – Heat 2 
Overall 

Psn 

Heat 

No. 
Heat 
Psn. 

Cat. 

Psn 
Cat. No. Last Name Club Time 

9 2 1 1 F35 73 CAROLINE BROCK STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC 11:12.9 

11 2 2 3 M40 84 TOM STRATTON BURNDEN RR 11:32.9 

12 2 3 1 M65 145 BARRY GREAVES ROYTON RR 11:51.8 

13 2 4 1 M60 87 MARK CANNON BURNDEN RR 12:02.5 

14 2 5 1 M60 5 JENNIFER RANSOME ROCHDALE H & AC 14:14.3 

15 2 6 1 F50 30 LINDA DOHERTY BURNDEN RR 14:45.8 

16 2 7 1 M70 97 JOHN ARCHER SALE H MANCHESTER AC 15:06.3 

17 2 8 1 F70 85 HEATHER MITCHELL DEWSBURY RR 17:58.9 

 

200  METRES 
 

200 metres – Positions overall 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat 

No. 

Heat 

Psn. 

Cat. 

Psn 
Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

1 3 1 1 M45 68 ADAM BELLIS TRAFFORD AC 24.3 

2 3 2 1 M35 22 PHIL RICHARDSON SALE H MANCHESTER AC 24.9 

3 3 3 2 M45 64 CHRISTOPHER BURGESS SOUTHPORT WATERLOO AC 25.5 

4 3 4 3 M45 83 RICHARD HIGSON-BLYTHE WAKEFIELD DISTRICT H & AC 25.5 

5 4 1 1 M55 121 MALCOLM McPHAIL NORTHERN MASTERS AC 27.3 

6 4 2 2 M55 70 GAVIN REEDER CREWE & NANTWICH AC 28.3 

7 4 3 1 M60 100 COLIN EDWARDS EAST CHESHIRE H & TAMESIDE AC 28.5 

8 4 4 2 M60 44 JED TURNER STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC 29.1 

9 4 5 1 M40 51 IVAN BROWN BURNDEN RR 29.2 

10 1 1 1 F50 43 ANITA SAUNDERS PENDLE AC 29.5 

11 5 1 3 M60 23 IAN RATCLIFFE MACCLESFIELD H & AC 29.6 

12 4 6 1 M70 38 DAVID WALKER NORTHERN MASTERS AC 30.3 

13-J 2 1 1 F45 8 CAROLINE BABA MANCHESTER H & AC 32.7 

13-J 5 2 4 M60 122 PAOLO BARTOLOMASI NORTHERN MASTERS AC 32.7 

15 1 2 1 F40 81 SARAH TOLKIN ROTHWELL H & AC 32.9 

16 1 3 1 F55 24 DEBRA CASSON LONGWOOD H AC 33.1 

17 2 2 2 F45 14 LAURA PURDY LIVERPOOL PEMBROKE & SEFTON H&AC 33.3 

18 4 7 1 M65 135 JIANG CHANG UNATTACHED 33.7 

19 2 3 1 F35 35 KATHERINE MURRAY CHORLTON RUNNERS 35.5 

20 5 3 2 M40 147 NEIL RYAN MANCHESTER H & AC 36.3 

21 2 4 2 F40 130 MICHELLE CARTER BURNDEN RR 36.8 

22 1 4 1 F60 15 KATHERINE WINROW NORTHERN MASTERS AC 36.9 

23 5 4 2 M70 6 GEOFFREY BEATTIE SALE H MANCHESTER AC 37.6 

24 2 5 2 F50 65 MUMTAZ PATEL BURNDEN RR 38.8 
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200 metres – Positions overall - continued 
Overall 

Psn 
Heat 

No. 
Heat 

Psn. 
Cat. 

Psn 
Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

25 5 5 3 M70 124 GEOFFREY PEARSON NORTHERN MASTERS AC 38.9 

26 5 6 2 M65 127 DAVID McALISTER WALLASEY AC 39.5 

27 5 7 4 M70 3 BARNEY GILLIGAN STOCKPORT H & AC 43.9 

28 1 5 2 F60 132 LESLEY-ANNE CUCKSEY WALLASEY AC 47.9 

29 5 8 3 M65 144 JOHN O’BRIEN MANCHESTER H & AC 48.7 

 

200 metres – Positions by Category 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Heat 
Psn. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

 

19 2 3 1 F35 35 KATHERINE MURRAY CHORLTON RUNNERS 35.5 

 

15 1 2 1 F40 81 SARAH TOLKIN ROTHWELL H & AC 32.9 

21 2 4 2 F40 130 MICHELLE CARTER BURNDEN RR 36.8 

 

13-J 2 1 1 F45 8 CAROLINE BABA MANCHESTER H & AC 32.7 

17 2 2 2 F45 14 LAURA PURDY LIVERPOOL PEMBROKE & SEFTON H&AC 33.3 

 

10 1 1 1 F50 43 ANITA SAUNDERS PENDLE AC 29.5 

24 2 5 2 F50 65 MUMTAZ PATEL BURNDEN RR 38.8 

 

16 1 3 1 F55 24 DEBRA CASSON LONGWOOD H AC 33.1 

 

22 1 4 1 F60 15 KATHERINE WINROW NORTHERN MASTERS AC 36.9 

28 1 5 2 F60 132 LESLEY-ANNE CUCKSEY WALLASEY AC 47.9 

 

2 3 2 1 M35 22 PHIL RICHARDSON SALE H MANCHESTER AC 24.9 

 

9 4 5 1 M40 51 IVAN BROWN BURNDEN RR 29.2 

20 5 3 2 M40 147 NEIL RYAN MANCHESTER H & AC 36.3 

 

1 3 1 1 M45 68 ADAM BELLIS TRAFFORD AC 24.3 

3 3 3 2 M45 64 CHRISTOPHER BURGESS SOUTHPORT WATERLOO AC 25.5 

4 3 4 3 M45 83 RICHARD HIGSON-BLYTHE WAKEFIELD DISTRICT H & AC 25.5 

 

5 4 1 1 M55 121 MALCOLM McPHAIL NORTHERN MASTERS AC 27.3 

6 4 2 2 M55 70 GAVIN REEDER CREWE & NANTWICH AC 28.3 

 

7 4 3 1 M60 100 COLIN EDWARDS EAST CHESHIRE H & TAMESIDE AC 28.5 

8 4 4 2 M60 44 JED TURNER STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC 29.1 

11 5 1 3 M60 23 IAN RATCLIFFE MACCLESFIELD H & AC 29.6 

13-J 5 2 4 M60 122 PAOLO BARTOLOMASI NORTHERN MASTERS AC 32.7 

 

18 4 7 1 M65 135 JIANG CHANG UNATTACHED 33.7 

26 5 6 2 M65 127 DAVID McALISTER WALLASEY AC 39.5 

29 5 8 3 M65 144 JOHN O’BRIEN MANCHESTER H & AC 48.7 
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200 metres – Positions by Category - continued 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Heat 
Psn. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

 

12 4 6 1 M70 38 DAVID WALKER NORTHERN MASTERS AC 30.3 

23 5 4 2 M70 6 GEOFFREY BEATTIE SALE H MANCHESTER AC 37.6 

25 5 5 3 M70 124 GEOFFREY PEARSON NORTHERN MASTERS AC 38.9 

27 5 7 4 M70 3 BARNEY GILLIGAN STOCKPORT H & AC 43.9 

 

200 metres – Heat 1 
Overall 

Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Heat 
Psn. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

10 1 1 1 F50 43 ANITA SAUNDERS PENDLE AC 29.5 

15 1 2 1 F40 81 SARAH TOLKIN ROTHWELL H & AC 32.9 

16 1 3 1 F55 24 DEBRA CASSON LONGWOOD H AC 33.1 

22 1 4 1 F60 15 KATHERINE WINROW NORTHERN MASTERS AC 36.9 

28 1 5 2 F60 132 LESLEY-ANNE CUCKSEY WALLASEY AC 47.9 

 

200 metres – Heat 2 
Overall 

Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Heat 
Psn. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

13-J 2 1 1 F45 8 CAROLINE BABA MANCHESTER H & AC 32.7 

17 2 2 2 F45 14 LAURA PURDY LIVERPOOL PEMBROKE & SEFTON H&AC 33.3 

19 2 3 1 F35 35 KATHERINE MURRAY CHORLTON RUNNERS 35.5 

21 2 4 2 F40 130 MICHELLE CARTER BURNDEN RR 36.8 

24 2 5 2 F50 65 MUMTAZ PATEL BURNDEN RR 38.8 

 

200 metres – Heat 3 
Overall 

Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Heat 
Psn. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

1 3 1 1 M45 68 ADAM BELLIS TRAFFORD AC 24.3 

2 3 2 1 M35 22 PHIL RICHARDSON SALE H MANCHESTER AC 24.9 

3 3 3 2 M45 64 CHRISTOPHER BURGESS SOUTHPORT WATERLOO AC 25.5 

4 3 4 3 M45 83 RICHARD HIGSON-BLYTHE WAKEFIELD DISTRICT H & AC 25.5 

 

200 metres – Heat 4 
Overall 

Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Heat 
Psn. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

5 4 1 1 M55 121 MALCOLM McPHAIL NORTHERN MASTERS AC 27.3 

6 4 2 2 M55 70 GAVIN REEDER CREWE & NANTWICH AC 28.3 

7 4 3 1 M60 100 COLIN EDWARDS EAST CHESHIRE H & TAMESIDE AC 28.5 

8 4 4 2 M60 44 JED TURNER STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC 29.1 

9 4 5 1 M40 51 IVAN BROWN BURNDEN RR 29.2 

12 4 6 1 M70 38 DAVID WALKER NORTHERN MASTERS AC 30.3 

18 4 7 1 M65 135 JIANG CHANG UNATTACHED 33.7 
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200 metres – Heat 5 
Overall 

Psn 

Heat 

No. 
Heat 
Psn. 

Cat. 

Psn 
Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

11 5 1 3 M60 23 IAN RATCLIFFE MACCLESFIELD H & AC 29.6 

13-J 5 2 4 M60 122 PAOLO BARTOLOMASI NORTHERN MASTERS AC 32.7 

20 5 3 2 M40 147 NEIL RYAN MANCHESTER H & AC 36.3 

23 5 4 2 M70 6 GEOFFREY BEATTIE SALE H MANCHESTER AC 37.6 

25 5 5 3 M70 124 GEOFFREY PEARSON NORTHERN MASTERS AC 38.9 

26 5 6 2 M65 127 DAVID McALISTER WALLASEY AC 39.5 

27 5 7 4 M70 3 BARNEY GILLIGAN STOCKPORT H & AC 43.9 

29 5 8 3 M65 144 JOHN O’BRIEN MANCHESTER H & AC 48.7 

 
 

 

1500  METRES 

 

 

1500 metres – Positions overall 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Heat 
Psn. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

1 1 1 1 M40 123 JAMES WARDMAN ROTHWELL H & AC 4:24.7 

2 1 2 2 M40 90 TOM STEPHENSON SALE H MANCHESTER AC 4:30.3 

3 1 3 1 M45 136 ALAN ROBERTSON MANCHESTER TRI CLUB 4:41.6 

4 1 4 2 M45 74 LUKE DIXON NORTHERN MASTERS AC 4:45.3 

5 1 5 1 M50 36 ROBERT WALSH CHORLEY A & TRI CLUB 4:54.3 

6 1 6 2 M50 32 MARK WHITTINGTON BURNDEN RR 4:56.1 

7 1 7 3 M40 52 RICHARD HAYES STOCKSBRIDGE RC 4:57.4 

8 2 1 3 M45 67 SULEMAN BADAT BURNDEN RR 5:09.0 

9 2 2 4 M45 88 WILLIAM GOURLEY ROTHWELL H & AC 5:16.7 

10 2 3 5 M45 31 GARETH DOHERTY BURNDEN RR 5:35.1 

11 2 4 1 M60 87 MARK CANNON BURNDEN RR 5:35.2 

12 2 5 2 M60 48 CHRIS IRELAND STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC 5:40.1 

13 1 8 1 F45 20 JULIET SMITH ROCHDALE H & AC 5:40.2 

14 2 6 4 M40 147 NEIL RYAN MANCHESTER H & AC 6:01.4 

15 2 7 1 M70 63 MIKE QUINN SHEFFIELD RC 6:13.2 

16 2 8 2 M70 56 CHRIS CORCORAN NORTHERN MASTERS AC 6:14.6 

17 2 9 6 M45 54 MATT HANSON MANCHESTER H & AC 6:24.5 

18 2 10 2 F45 59 YVONNE SHUM BOLTON UTD H & AC 6:33.6 

19 2 11 3 M70 97 JOHN ARCHER SALE H MANCHESTER AC 7:05.1 

20 2 12 1 F50 30 LINDA DOHERTY BURNDEN RR 7:12.7 

21 2 13 1 F70 85 HEATHER MITCHELL DEWSBURY RR 8:55.6 
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1500 metres – Positions by Category 
Overall 

Psn 

Heat 

No. 

Heat 

Psn. 
Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

 

13 1 8 1 F45 20 JULIET SMITH ROCHDALE H & AC 5:40.2 

18 2 10 2 F45 59 YVONNE SHUM BOLTON UTD H & AC 6:33.6 

 

20 2 12 1 F50 30 LINDA DOHERTY BURNDEN RR 7:12.7 

 

21 2 13 1 F70 85 HEATHER MITCHELL DEWSBURY RR 8:55.6 

 

1 1 1 1 M40 123 JAMES WARDMAN ROTHWELL H & AC 4:24.7 

2 1 2 2 M40 90 TOM STEPHENSON SALE H MANCHESTER AC 4:30.3 

7 1 7 3 M40 52 RICHARD HAYES STOCKSBRIDGE RC 4:57.4 

14 2 6 4 M40 147 NEIL RYAN MANCHESTER H & AC 6:01.4 

 

3 1 3 1 M45 136 ALAN ROBERTSON MANCHESTER TRI CLUB 4:41.6 

4 1 4 2 M45 74 LUKE DIXON NORTHERN MASTERS AC 4:45.3 

8 2 1 3 M45 67 SULEMAN BADAT BURNDEN RR 5:09.0 

9 2 2 4 M45 88 WILLIAM GOURLEY ROTHWELL H & AC 5:16.7 

10 2 3 5 M45 31 GARETH DOHERTY BURNDEN RR 5:35.1 

17 2 9 6 M45 54 MATT HANSON MANCHESTER H & AC 6:24.5 

 

5 1 5 1 M50 36 ROBERT WALSH CHORLEY A & TRI CLUB 4:54.3 

6 1 6 2 M50 32 MARK WHITTINGTON BURNDEN RR 4:56.1 

 

11 2 4 1 M60 87 MARK CANNON BURNDEN RR 5:35.2 

12 2 5 2 M60 48 CHRIS IRELAND STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC 5:40.1 

 

15 2 7 1 M70 63 MIKE QUINN SHEFFIELD RC 6:13.2 

16 2 8 2 M70 56 CHRIS CORCORAN NORTHERN MASTERS AC 6:14.6 

19 2 11 3 M70 97 JOHN ARCHER SALE H MANCHESTER AC 7:05.1 
 

 

 

1500 metres – Heat 1 
Overall 

Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Heat 
Psn. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

1 1 1 1 M40 123 JAMES WARDMAN ROTHWELL H & AC 4:24.7 

2 1 2 2 M40 90 TOM STEPHENSON SALE H MANCHESTER AC 4:30.3 

3 1 3 1 M45 136 ALAN ROBERTSON MANCHESTER TRI CLUB 4:41.6 

4 1 4 2 M45 74 LUKE DIXON NORTHERN MASTERS AC 4:45.3 

5 1 5 1 M50 36 ROBERT WALSH CHORLEY A & TRI CLUB 4:54.3 

6 1 6 2 M50 32 MARK WHITTINGTON BURNDEN RR 4:56.1 

7 1 7 3 M40 52 RICHARD HAYES STOCKSBRIDGE RC 4:57.4 

13 1 8 1 F45 20 JULIET SMITH ROCHDALE H & AC 5:40.2 
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1500 metres – Heat 2 
Overall 

Psn 

Heat 

No. 
Heat 
Psn. 

Cat. 

Psn 
Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

8 2 1 3 M45 67 SULEMAN BADAT BURNDEN RR 5:09.0 

9 2 2 4 M45 88 WILLIAM GOURLEY ROTHWELL H & AC 5:16.7 

10 2 3 5 M45 31 GARETH DOHERTY BURNDEN RR 5:35.1 

11 2 4 1 M60 87 MARK CANNON BURNDEN RR 5:35.2 

12 2 5 2 M60 48 CHRIS IRELAND STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC 5:40.1 

14 2 6 4 M40 147 NEIL RYAN MANCHESTER H & AC 6:01.4 

15 2 7 1 M70 63 MIKE QUINN SHEFFIELD RC 6:13.2 

16 2 8 2 M70 56 CHRIS CORCORAN NORTHERN MASTERS AC 6:14.6 

17 2 9 6 M45 54 MATT HANSON MANCHESTER H & AC 6:24.5 

18 2 10 2 F45 59 YVONNE SHUM BOLTON UTD H & AC 6:33.6 

19 2 11 3 M70 97 JOHN ARCHER SALE H MANCHESTER AC 7:05.1 

20 2 12 1 F50 30 LINDA DOHERTY BURNDEN RR 7:12.7 

21 2 13 1 F70 85 HEATHER MITCHELL DEWSBURY RR 8:55.6 
 
 

400  METRES 
 

400 metres – Positions overall 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Heat 
Psn. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

1 1 1 1 M35 22 PHIL RICHARDSON SALE H MANCHESTER AC 53.9 

2 1 2 1 M45 68 ADAM BELLIS TRAFFORD AC 54.6 

3 1 3 2 M45 72 PAUL HOWARD ROTHWELL H & AC 56.8 

4 2 1 1 F35 75 KATIE ECKERSLEY BOLTON UTD H & AC 1:00.0 

5 1 4 1 M50 62 SIMON MATTHEW OAK ROTHERHAM H & AC 1:00.6 

6 2 2 1 F45 40 TRACEY ASHWORTH ROSSENDALE H & AC 1:03.4 

7 1 5 3 M45 74 LUKE DIXON NORTHERN MASTERS AC 1:03.7 

8 1 6 1 M55 70 GAVIN REEDER CREWE & NANTWICH AC 1:04.4 

9 2 3 1 M40 137 CONOR DONAGHY SALE H MANCHESTER AC 1:05.1 

10 1 7 4 M45 64 CHRISTOPHER BURGESS SOUTHPORT WATERLOO AC 1:06.0 

11-J 1 8 1 M60 44 JED TURNER STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC 1:07.0 

11-J 2 4 2 M50 128 ANDREW BAIDEN ROTHWELL H & AC 1:07.0 

13 3 1 1 F50 43 ANITA SAUNDERS PENDLE AC 1:11.3 

14 2 5 5 M45 54 MATT HANSON MANCHESTER H & AC 1:14.9 

15 3 2 2 F45 8 CAROLINE BABA MANCHESTER H & AC 1:17.5 

16 4 1 1 M70 124 GEOFFREY PEARSON NORTHERN MASTERS AC 1:21.3 

17 3 3 2 F35 35 KATHERINE MURRAY CHORLTON RUNNERS 1:21.6 

18 3 4 1 F60 15 KATHERINE WINROW NORTHERN MASTERS AC 1:22.4 

19 2 6 2 M40 147 NEIL RYAN MANCHESTER H & AC 1:23.4 

20 4 2 2 M70 63 MIKE QUINN SHEFFIELD RC 1:23.7 
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400 metres – Positions overall - continued 
Overall 

Psn 
Heat 

No. 
Heat 

Psn. 
Cat. 

Psn 
Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

21 4 3 3 M70 56 CHRIS CORCORAN NORTHERN MASTERS AC 1:25.4 

22 3 5 2 F50 65 MUMTAZ PATEL BURNDEN RR 1:25.8 

23 4 4 4 M70 6 GEOFFREY BEATTIE SALE H MANCHESTER AC 1:28.2 

24 4 5 5 M70 97 JOHN ARCHER SALE H MANCHESTER AC 1:33.2 

25 3 6 2 F60 132 LESLEY-ANNE CUCKSEY WALLASEY AC 1:43.8 

26 3 7 1 F55 11 JULIE SMITH ROCHDALE H & AC 1:50.7 

27 4 6 1 M65 144 JOHN O’BRIEN MANCHESTER H & AC 1:57.5 

 

400 metres – Positions by Category 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Heat 
Psn. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

 

4 2 1 1 F35 75 KATIE ECKERSLEY BOLTON UTD H & AC 1:00.0 

17 3 3 2 F35 35 KATHERINE MURRAY CHORLTON RUNNERS 1:21.6 

 

6 2 2 1 F45 40 TRACEY ASHWORTH ROSSENDALE H & AC 1:03.4 

15 3 2 2 F45 8 CAROLINE BABA MANCHESTER H & AC 1:17.5 

 

13 3 1 1 F50 43 ANITA SAUNDERS PENDLE AC 1:11.3 

22 3 5 2 F50 65 MUMTAZ PATEL BURNDEN RR 1:25.8 

 

26 3 7 1 F55 11 JULIE SMITH ROCHDALE H & AC 1:50.7 

 

18 3 4 1 F60 15 KATHERINE WINROW NORTHERN MASTERS AC 1:22.4 

25 3 6 2 F60 132 LESLEY-ANNE CUCKSEY WALLASEY AC 1:43.8 

 

1 1 1 1 M35 22 PHIL RICHARDSON SALE H MANCHESTER AC 53.9 

 

9 2 3 1 M40 137 CONOR DONAGHY SALE H MANCHESTER AC 1:05.1 

19 2 6 2 M40 147 NEIL RYAN MANCHESTER H & AC 1:23.4 

 

2 1 2 1 M45 68 ADAM BELLIS TRAFFORD AC 54.6 

3 1 3 2 M45 72 PAUL HOWARD ROTHWELL H & AC 56.8 

7 1 5 3 M45 74 LUKE DIXON NORTHERN MASTERS AC 1:03.7 

10 1 7 4 M45 64 CHRISTOPHER BURGESS SOUTHPORT WATERLOO AC 1:06.0 

14 2 5 5 M45 54 MATT HANSON MANCHESTER H & AC 1:14.9 

 

5 1 4 1 M50 62 SIMON MATTHEW OAK ROTHERHAM H & AC 1:00.6 

11-J 2 4 2 M50 128 ANDREW BAIDEN ROTHWELL H & AC 1:07.0 

 

8 1 6 1 M55 70 GAVIN REEDER CREWE & NANTWICH AC 1:04.4 

 

11-J 1 8 1 M60 44 JED TURNER STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC 1:07.0 

 

27 4 6 1 M65 144 JOHN O’BRIEN MANCHESTER H & AC 1:57.5 
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400 metres – Positions by Category - continued 
Overall 

Psn 

Heat 

No. 

Heat 

Psn. 
Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

 

16 4 1 1 M70 124 GEOFFREY PEARSON NORTHERN MASTERS AC 1:21.3 

20 4 2 2 M70 63 MIKE QUINN SHEFFIELD RC 1:23.7 

21 4 3 3 M70 56 CHRIS CORCORAN NORTHERN MASTERS AC 1:25.4 

23 4 4 4 M70 6 GEOFFREY BEATTIE SALE H MANCHESTER AC 1:28.2 

24 4 5 5 M70 97 JOHN ARCHER SALE H MANCHESTER AC 1:33.2 

 

 

400 metres – Heat 1 

Overall 
Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Heat 
Psn. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

1 1 1 1 M35 22 PHIL RICHARDSON SALE H MANCHESTER AC 53.9 

2 1 2 1 M45 68 ADAM BELLIS TRAFFORD AC 54.6 

3 1 3 2 M45 72 PAUL HOWARD ROTHWELL H & AC 56.8 

5 1 4 1 M50 62 SIMON MATTHEW OAK ROTHERHAM H & AC 1:00.6 

7 1 5 3 M45 74 LUKE DIXON NORTHERN MASTERS AC 1:03.7 

8 1 6 1 M55 70 GAVIN REEDER CREWE & NANTWICH AC 1:04.4 

10 1 7 4 M45 64 CHRISTOPHER BURGESS SOUTHPORT WATERLOO AC 1:06.0 

11-J 1 8 1 M60 44 JED TURNER STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC 1:07.0 

 

400 metres – Heat 2 
Overall 

Psn 

Heat 

No. 
Heat 
Psn. 

Cat. 

Psn 
Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

4 2 1 1 F35 75 KATIE ECKERSLEY BOLTON UTD H & AC 1:00.0 

6 2 2 1 F45 40 TRACEY ASHWORTH ROSSENDALE H & AC 1:03.4 

9 2 3 1 M40 137 CONOR DONAGHY SALE H MANCHESTER AC 1:05.1 

11-J 2 4 2 M50 128 ANDREW BAIDEN ROTHWELL H & AC 1:07.0 

14 2 5 5 M45 54 MATT HANSON MANCHESTER H & AC 1:14.9 

19 2 6 2 M40 147 NEIL RYAN MANCHESTER H & AC 1:23.4 

 
400 metres – Heat 3 
Overall 

Psn 

Heat 
No. 

Heat 
Psn. 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

13 3 1 1 F50 43 ANITA SAUNDERS PENDLE AC 1:11.3 

15 3 2 2 F45 8 CAROLINE BABA MANCHESTER H & AC 1:17.5 

17 3 3 2 F35 35 KATHERINE MURRAY CHORLTON RUNNERS 1:21.6 

18 3 4 1 F60 15 KATHERINE WINROW NORTHERN MASTERS AC 1:22.4 

22 3 5 2 F50 65 MUMTAZ PATEL BURNDEN RR 1:25.8 

25 3 6 2 F60 132 LESLEY-ANNE CUCKSEY WALLASEY AC 1:43.8 

26 3 7 1 F55 11 JULIE SMITH ROCHDALE H & AC 1:50.7 
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400 metres – Heat 4 
Overall 

Psn 

Heat 

No. 
Heat 
Psn. 

Cat. 

Psn 
Cat. No. NAME CLUB TIME 

16 4 1 1 M70 124 GEOFFREY PEARSON NORTHERN MASTERS AC 1:21.3 

20 4 2 2 M70 63 MIKE QUINN SHEFFIELD RC 1:23.7 

21 4 3 3 M70 56 CHRIS CORCORAN NORTHERN MASTERS AC 1:25.4 

23 4 4 4 M70 6 GEOFFREY BEATTIE SALE H MANCHESTER AC 1:28.2 

24 4 5 5 M70 97 JOHN ARCHER SALE H MANCHESTER AC 1:33.2 

27 4 6 1 M65 144 JOHN O’BRIEN MANCHESTER H & AC 1:57.5 

 
 

F I E L D   R E S U L T S 
 

HIGH JUMP 
 
 
 
 
 

High Jump – Positions overall 

Overall 
Psn 

Cat. 

Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB HEIGHT 

1 1 M60 140 SAYEO AHAMED SALFORD MET AC 1.36 

2 2 M60 95 MARK CROMPTON LIVERPOOL PEMBROKE & SEFTON H & AC 1.33 

3 1 M55 28 NEAL PETLEY WARRINGTON AC 1.25 

4 1 M45 54 MATT HANSON MANCHESTER H & AC 1.13 

5 1 F50 133 AFRODITI KALAMBOUKA NORTHERN MASTERS AC 1.09 

6 1 F70 42 CAROLINE MARLER OTLEY AC 1.03 

7 1 M75 138 BARRY CHAPMAN ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC 0.70 
 
 
 

High Jump – Positions by Category  

Overall 
Psn 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB HEIGHT 

 

5 1 F50 133 AFRODITI KALAMBOUKA NORTHERN MASTERS AC 1.09 

 

6 1 F70 42 CAROLINE MARLER OTLEY AC 1.03 

 

4 1 M45 54 MATT HANSON MANCHESTER H & AC 1.13 

 

3 1 M55 28 NEAL PETLEY WARRINGTON AC 1.25 

 

1 1 M60 140 SAYEO AHAMED SALFORD MET AC 1.36 

2 2 M60 95 MARK CROMPTON LIVERPOOL PEMBROKE & SEFTON H & AC 1.33 

 

7 1 M75 138 BARRY CHAPMAN ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC 0.70 
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LONG JUMP 
 
 
 

Long Jump – Positions Overall  
 

Overall 

Psn 

Cat. 

Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE 

1 1 M40 125 MICHAEL FENNELL MANCHESTER H & AC 6.06 

2 1 M50 79 STEPHEN THORPE WAKEFIELD DISTRICT H & AC 4.62 

3 2 M50 32 MARK WHITTINGTON BURNDEN RR 4.43 

4 1 M45 83 RICHARD HIGSON-BLYTHE WAKEFIELD DISTRICT H & AC 4.30 

5 2 M45 88 WILLIAM GOURLEY ROTHWELL H & AC 4.10 

6 1 M60 122 PAOLO BARTOLOMASI NORTHERN MASTERS AC 3.93 

7 3 M45 54 MATT HANSON MANCHESTER H & AC 3.92 

8 1 F50 43 ANITA SAUNDERS PENDLE AC 3.84 

9 1 M55 28 NEAL PETLEY WARRINGTON AC 3.77 

10 2 M55 76 EDWARD BALDWIN MANCHESTER H & AC 3.74 

11 3 M50 49 JUSTIN THOMPSON ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC 3.62 

12 1 F65 96 ILSE HEMMING BOLTON UTD H & AC 3.43 

13 1 F45 8 CAROLINE BABA MANCHESTER H & AC 3.39 

14 2 F50 133 AFRODITI KALAMBOUKA NORTHERN MASTERS AC 3.00 

15 4 M50 146 DAVID DYER MANCHESTER H & AC 2.69 

16-J 1 F55 11 JULIE SMITH ROCHDALE H & AC 2.15 

16-J 1 F35 131 CINTIA MALDONADO WINSTON RUNNERS 2.15 

18 1 M70 3 BARNEY GILLIGAN STOCKPORT H & AC 2.01 

19 1 M75 138 BARRY CHAPMAN ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC 1.78 

 

Long Jump – Positions by Category  

Overall 
Psn 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE 

 

16-J 1 F35 131 CINTIA MALDONADO WINSTON RUNNERS 2.15 

 

13 1 F45 8 CAROLINE BABA MANCHESTER H & AC 3.39 

 

8 1 F50 43 ANITA SAUNDERS PENDLE AC 3.84 

14 2 F50 133 AFRODITI KALAMBOUKA NORTHERN MASTERS AC 3.00 

 

16-J 1 F55 11 JULIE SMITH ROCHDALE H & AC 2.15 

 

12 1 F65 96 ILSE HEMMING BOLTON UTD H & AC 3.43 

 

1 1 M40 125 MICHAEL FENNELL MANCHESTER H & AC 6.06 

 

4 1 M45 83 RICHARD HIGSON-BLYTHE WAKEFIELD DISTRICT H & AC 4.30 

5 2 M45 88 WILLIAM GOURLEY ROTHWELL H & AC 4.10 

7 3 M45 54 MATT HANSON MANCHESTER H & AC 3.92 
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Long Jump – Positions by Category - continued  
Overall 

Psn 
Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE 

 

2 1 M50 79 STEPHEN THORPE WAKEFIELD DISTRICT H & AC 4.62 

3 2 M50 32 MARK WHITTINGTON BURNDEN RR 4.43 

11 3 M50 49 JUSTIN THOMPSON ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC 3.62 

15 4 M50 146 DAVID DYER MANCHESTER H & AC 2.69 

 

9 1 M55 28 NEAL PETLEY WARRINGTON AC 3.77 

10 2 M55 76 EDWARD BALDWIN MANCHESTER H & AC 3.74 

 

6 1 M60 122 PAOLO BARTOLOMASI NORTHERN MASTERS AC 3.93 

 

18 1 M70 3 BARNEY GILLIGAN STOCKPORT H & AC 2.01 

 

19 1 M75 138 BARRY CHAPMAN ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC 1.78 

 
JAVELIN 

 
 
 

Javelin – Positions Overall  

Overall 
Psn 

Cat. 

Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE 

1 1 M60 34 MARK LINE LIVERPOOL PEMBROKE & SEFTON H & AC 45.73 

2 1 M50 79 STEPHEN THORPE WAKEFIELD DISTRICT H & AC 31.74 

3 1 M70 39 PETER TODD LEIGH H & AC 30.94 

4 2 M60 140 SAYEO AHAMED SALFORD METROPOLITAN AC 29.10 

5 1 M75 129 BARRY KILBY LIVERPOOL PEMBROKE & SEFTON H & AC 29.06 

6 1 M40 84 TOM STRATTON BURNDEN RR 25.99 

7 1 M45 83 RICHARD HIGSON-BLYTHE WAKEFIELD DISTRICT H & AC 25.47 

8 3 M60 95 MARK CROMPTON LIVERPOOL PEMBROKE & SEFTON H & AC 24.84 

9 1 M65 99 IAN SCHOLES NORTHERN MASTERS AC 23.61 

10 2 M65 93 RAY McAVOY NORTHERN MASTERS AC 22.23 

11 1 M55 45 LEEROY GOLDING PENDLE AC 20.78 

12 1 F70 42 CAROLINE MARLER OTLEY AC 16.77 

13 1 F60 19 LYNN BAKER PENDLE AC 15.43 

14 2 M70 3 BARNEY GILLIGAN STOCKPORT H & AC 14.92 

15 1 F45 82 EDYTA BURGESS WINSTON RUNNERS 14.56 

16 4 M60 48 CHRIS IRELAND STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC 13.90 

17 1 F40 130 MICHELLE  CARTER BURNDEN RR 13.16 

18 2 M45 31 GARETH DOHERTY BURNDEN RR 12.99 

19 2 M50 146 DAVID DYER MANCHESTER H & AC 12.83 

20 3 M45 54 MATT HANSON MANCHESTER H & AC 12.26 

21 1 F50 133 AFRODITI KALAMBOUKA NORTHERN MASTERS AC 11.43 
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Javelin – Positions Overall - continued 
Overall 

Psn 
Cat. 

Psn 
Cat. No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE 

22 2 M75 138 BARRY CHAPMAN ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC 10.68 

23 2 F50 30 LINDA DOHERTY BURNDEN RR 9.57 

24 3 M65 10 RAY DALBY ROCHDALE H & AC 9.35 

25 2 F45 78 LINDSEY FARRELLY MANCHESTER H & AC 8.96 

26 1 F55 11 JULIE SMITH ROCHDALE H & AC 8.86 

27 1 F75 17 JEAN SKITT MANCHESTER H & AC 8.46 

28 3 F50 142 NIKKI BURGESS MANCHESTER H & AC 7.69 

29 1 F35 131 CINTIA MALDONADO WINSTON RUNNERS 7.08 

30 2 F75 94 MARY PARKER NORTHERN MASTERS AC 6.66 

31 2 F60 143 CAROLINE LACEY MANCHESTER H & AC 5.28 

32 2 F40 86 CHARLOTTE DEAN WINSTON RUNNERS 4.60 

 

Javelin – Positions by Category 

Overall 
Psn 

Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE 

 

29 1 F35 131 CINTIA MALDONADO WINSTON RUNNERS 7.08 

 

17 1 F40 130 MICHELLE  CARTER BURNDEN RR 13.16 

32 2 F40 86 CHARLOTTE DEAN WINSTON RUNNERS 4.60 

 

15 1 F45 82 EDYTA BURGESS WINSTON RUNNERS 14.56 

25 2 F45 78 LINDSEY FARRELLY MANCHESTER H & AC 8.96 

 

21 1 F50 133 AFRODITI KALAMBOUKA NORTHERN MASTERS AC 11.43 

23 2 F50 30 LINDA DOHERTY BURNDEN RR 9.57 

28 3 F50 142 NIKKI BURGESS MANCHESTER H & AC 7.69 

 

26 1 F55 11 JULIE SMITH ROCHDALE H & AC 8.86 

 

13 1 F60 19 LYNN BAKER PENDLE AC 15.43 

31 2 F60 143 CAROLINE LACEY MANCHESTER H & AC 5.28 

 

12 1 F70 42 CAROLINE MARLER OTLEY AC 16.77 

 

27 1 F75 17 JEAN SKITT MANCHESTER H & AC 8.46 

30 2 F75 94 MARY PARKER NORTHERN MASTERS AC 6.66 

 

6 1 M40 84 TOM STRATTON BURNDEN RR 25.99 

 

7 1 M45 83 RICHARD HIGSON-BLYTHE WAKEFIELD DISTRICT H & AC 25.47 

18 2 M45 31 GARETH DOHERTY BURNDEN RR 12.99 

20 3 M45 54 MATT HANSON MANCHESTER H & AC 12.26 

 

2 1 M50 79 STEPHEN THORPE WAKEFIELD DISTRICT H & AC 31.74 

19 2 M50 146 DAVID DYER MANCHESTER H & AC 12.83 
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Javelin – Positions by Category - continued 
Overall 

Psn 
Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE 

 

11 1 M55 45 LEEROY GOLDING PENDLE AC 20.78 

 

1 1 M60 34 MARK LINE LIVERPOOL PEMBROKE & SEFTON H & AC 45.73 

4 2 M60 140 SAYEO AHAMED SALFORD METROPOLITAN AC 29.10 

8 3 M60 95 MARK CROMPTON LIVERPOOL PEMBROKE & SEFTON H & AC 24.84 

16 4 M60 48 CHRIS IRELAND STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC 13.90 

 

9 1 M65 99 IAN SCHOLES NORTHERN MASTERS AC 23.61 

10 2 M65 93 RAY McAVOY NORTHERN MASTERS AC 22.23 

24 3 M65 10 RAY DALBY ROCHDALE H & AC 9.35 

 

3 1 M70 39 PETER TODD LEIGH H & AC 30.94 

14 2 M70 3 BARNEY GILLIGAN STOCKPORT H & AC 14.92 

 

5 1 M75 129 BARRY KILBY LIVERPOOL PEMBROKE & SEFTON H & AC 29.06 

22 2 M75 138 BARRY CHAPMAN ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC 10.68 

 

SHOT PUT 
 

Shot Put – Positions Overall  
Overall 

Psn 
Cat. 

Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE 

1 1 M60 34 MARK LINE LIVERPOOL PEMBROKE & SEFTON H & AC 11.37 

2 1 M70 141 ANTHONY MAIRONIS LEIGH H & AC 9.24 

3 2 M70 39 PETER TODD LEIGH H & AC 8.80 

4 2 M60 95 MARK CROMPTON LIVERPOOL PEMBROKE & SEFTON H & AC 8.45 

5 1 M55 45 LEEROY GOULDING PENDLE AC 7.60 

6 1 M45 83 RICHARD HIGSON-BLYTHE WAKEFIELD DISTRICT H & AC 7.33 

7 1 M50 49 JUSTIN THOMPSON ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC 7.09 

8 1 F50 43 ANITA SAUNDERS PENDLE AC 7.07 

9 1 F60 19 LYNN BAKER PENDLE AC 7.06 

10 1 F40 130 MICHELLE CARTER BURNDEN RR 6.71 

11 1 M65 93 RAY McAVOY NORTHERN MASTERS AC 6.59 

12 2 M65 135 JIANG CHANG UNATTACHED 6.44 

13 3 M65 10 RAY DALBY ROCHDALE H & AC 6.43 

14-J 3-J M60 48 CHRIS IRELAND STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC 6.19 

14-J 3-J M60 44 JED TURNER STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC 6.19 

16 3 M70 63 MIKE QUINN SHEFFIELD RC 6.01 

17 4 M65 80 PETER WALTERS WINSTON RUNNERS 6.00 

18 1 F65 96 ILSE HEMMING BOLTON UTD H & AC 5.89 

19 1 F45 82 EDYTA BURGESS WINSTON RUNNERS 5.61 
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Shot Put – Positions Overall - continued 
Overall 

Psn 
Cat. 

Psn 
Cat. No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE 

20 4 M70 3 BARNEY GILLIGAN STOCKPORT H & AC 5.18 

21 1 M75 138 BARRY CHAPMAN ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC 5.16 

22 1 F75 17 JEAN SKITT MANCHESTER H & AC 5.09 

23 2 F50 142 NIKKI BURGESS MANCHESTER H & AC 5.03 

24 1 F35 131 CINTIA MALDONADO WINSTON RUNNERS 4.76 

25 2 F75 94 MARY PARKER NORTHERN MASTERS AC 4.69 

26 2 F60 143 CAROLINE LACEY MANCHESTER H & AC 4.05 

27 2 F40 86 CHARLOTTE DEAN WINSTON RUNNERS 3.51 

 

Shot Put – Positions by Category  
Overall 

Psn 
Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE 

 

24 1 F35 131 CINTIA MALDONADO WINSTON RUNNERS 4.76 

 

10 1 F40 130 MICHELLE CARTER BURNDEN RR 6.71 

27 2 F40 86 CHARLOTTE DEAN WINSTON RUNNERS 3.51 

 

19 1 F45 82 EDYTA BURGESS WINSTON RUNNERS 5.61 

 

8 1 F50 43 ANITA SAUNDERS PENDLE AC 7.07 

23 2 F50 142 NIKKI BURGESS MANCHESTER H & AC 5.03 

 

9 1 F60 19 LYNN BAKER PENDLE AC 7.06 

26 2 F60 143 CAROLINE LACEY MANCHESTER H & AC 4.05 

 

18 1 F65 96 ILSE HEMMING BOLTON UTD H & AC 5.89 

 

22 1 F75 17 JEAN SKITT MANCHESTER H & AC 5.09 

25 2 F75 94 MARY PARKER NORTHERN MASTERS AC 4.69 

 

6 1 M45 83 RICHARD HIGSON-BLYTHE WAKEFIELD DISTRICT H & AC 7.33 

 

7 1 M50 49 JUSTIN THOMPSON ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC 7.09 

 

5 1 M55 45 LEEROY GOULDING PENDLE AC 7.60 

 

1 1 M60 34 MARK LINE LIVERPOOL PEMBROKE & SEFTON H & AC 11.37 

4 2 M60 95 MARK CROMPTON LIVERPOOL PEMBROKE & SEFTON H & AC 8.45 

14-J 3-J M60 48 CHRIS IRELAND STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC 6.19 

14-J 3-J M60 44 JED TURNER STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC 6.19 

 

11 1 M65 93 RAY McAVOY NORTHERN MASTERS AC 6.59 

12 2 M65 135 JIANG CHANG UNATTACHED 6.44 

13 3 M65 10 RAY DALBY ROCHDALE H & AC 6.43 

17 4 M65 80 PETER WALTERS WINSTON RUNNERS 6.00 
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Shot Put – Positions by Category - continued  
Overall 

Psn 
Cat. 
Psn 

Cat. No. NAME CLUB DISTANCE 

 

2 1 M70 141 ANTHONY MAIRONIS LEIGH H & AC 9.24 

3 2 M70 39 PETER TODD LEIGH H & AC 8.80 

16 3 M70 63 MIKE QUINN SHEFFIELD RC 6.01 

20 4 M70 3 BARNEY GILLIGAN STOCKPORT H & AC 5.18 

 

21 1 M75 138 BARRY CHAPMAN ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC 5.16 

 

 

 
 

Some Statistics for Information
 
 

 
 
 

 
Year 

 

Number of finishers in each event 
 

 

Total 
number of 
finishers 

 

 
No. of 

Entries 
 

800 
 

100 
 

3000 
 

200 
 

1500 
 

400 
 

JAV 
 

H/J 
 

L/J 
 

S/P 
 
 

 

2024 29 40 17 29 21 27 32 7 19 27 248 127 

2023 29 41 23 33 20 31 22 10 14 21 244 118 

2022 20 28 17 22 13 19 18 9 13 21 180 89 
 

 

event not held in 2020 & 2021 due to covid pandemic 
 

 

2019 41 38 25 31 27 27 26 12 23 37 287 132 

2018 
 

25 40 23 32 30 23 33 11 24 29 270 126 

2017 
 

22 44 19 39 27 23 30 9 23 36 272 114 

2016 25 36 20 38 23 23 25 12 25 26 253 104 
 

2015 25 27 12 29 15 21 14 5 13 17 178 80 
 

2014 11 23 9 20 10 18 11 4 8 7 121 61 
 

2013 10 14 9 9 14 11 9 2 2 6 86 46 
 

2012 6 13 7 16 4 7 10 4 8 10 85 41 
 

2011 12 15 8 19 2 10 12 7 11 14 102 48 
 

2010 11 24 8 18 6 13 11 4 15 17 117 56 
 

2009 7 24 5 19 4 17 6 1 9 5 90 45 
 

2008 7 15 4 13 7 7 7 2 6 6 74 40 
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Number of entries in each category 2017 to 2024 
 

 Year V35 V40 V45 V50 V55 V60 V65 V70 V75 V80 V85 Total 

 
W 
O 
M 
E 
N 

2024 4 4 10 5 3 6 1 2 2 - - 37 
2023 5 3 3 7 5 4 1 1 2 - - 31 

2022 2 4 3 8 4 2 2 1 2 - - 29 
2019 4 7 7 4 1 2 2 2 - - - 29 
2018 4 4 4 7 4 1 5 - - - - 29 
2017 7 3 4 4 4 1 3 - - - - 26 

 
 
 
 
 

M 
E 
N 

2024 8 13 12 11 10 11 10 11 4 - - 90 
2023 4 7 9 10 14 18 12 4 6 2 1 87 
2022 4 4 9 6 10 8 11 4 4 - - 60 
2019 8 20 17 6 13 9 11 7 2 - - 103 
2018 10 16 12 21 11 8 5 11 2 - - 97 
2017 10 13 17 16 11 12 1 5 3 - - 88 

 
 

T 
O 
T 
A 
L 
S 

2024 12 17 22 16 13 17 11 13 6 - - 127 
2023 9 10 12 17 19 22 13 5 8 2 1 118 
2022 6 8 12 15 14 10 13 5 6 - - 89 
2019 12 27 24 20 14 11 13 9 2 - - 132 
2018 14 20 16 28 15 9 10 11 2 - - 126 
2017 17 16 21 20 15 13 4 5 3 - - 114 

 

Queries & Comments  

please contact: 

Debbie Beresford 

 Manchester Harriers & AC 

by email: tinpet40@yahoo.co.uk  
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Event held in memory  

of a very fine Gentleman  
 

Joe Moran  
1927-2006 

 

Manchester Harriers & A.C.  

would like to acknowledge, with very 

grateful thanks, the support given by those 

officials who aren’t  

members of our Club but who continue  

to give their time and expertise  

so willingly.  

 

Thank you. 


